

## **CITY COUNCIL AGENDA ITEM**

Date: April 25, 2024

To: Honorable Mayor and City Council

From: Mark F. Miller, City Manager

Meg Schubert, Assistant City Manager Dylan Clark, Assistant to the City Manager

Subject: City Manager Employment Agreement

## **Background**

At the April 8, 2024 City Council meeting, resolution #2024-04-049 was adopted and reads as follows:

RESOLVED, That Troy City Council hereby APPOINTS Robert J. Bruner as City Manager, contingent upon the approval of an employment agreement negotiated between the appointed candidate and McGraw Morris, the City's outside labor and employment counsel. The employment agreement SHALL INCLUDE the starting date and compensation, and SHALL BE PRESENTED to Troy City Council at the April 29, 2024 City Council meeting.

Due to the complexity of such a contract, additional time is needed to develop the Employment Agreement.

## Recommendation

City Management recommends council adopt the resolution provided, postponing the presentation of the Employment Agreement to the May 13, 2024 Troy City Council agenda.